

客户品牌:DDPAI	项目名称:DR2004	产品类别:说明书	产品料号:70401000275	版本类型:1.2	归档日期:20250120
------------	-------------	----------	------------------	----------	---------------

平面展开图：



1 SPECIFICATIONS Product Name: Dash Cam Model: DR2004 Weight: 20.1g Resolution: 4K 3840*2160 Dimensions: 68mm x 42.7mm x 34.8mm Memory Card: Support Micro SD card (Up to 512GB)	2 PACKAGE CONTENTS 1x Dash Cam 1x Car Charger 1x User Guide 1x 3M Adhesive 1x Car Wire Trim Tool 1x Screws 1x Allen Key 1x Cleaning Cloth Note: Some models do not include the optional accessories shown above, please refer to the actual product content.	3 PRODUCT OVERVIEW 1. Dash Cam 2. Car Charger 3. User Guide 4. 3M Adhesive 5. Car Wire Trim Tool 6. Screws 7. Allen Key 8. Cleaning Cloth	4 BUTTON DESCRIPTION 1. Power Button 2. Menu Button 3. Playback Button 4. Settings Button 5. Exit Button 6. Voice Control Button 7. Touchscreen 5 INDICATOR GUIDE 1. Power Indicator 2. Recording Indicator 3. Parking Monitoring Indicator 4. Touchscreen Indicator	6 INSTALLATION Step 1: Clean your windshield and attach the electrostatic sticker to the designated area. Step 2: Peel off the lens protective film, tear off the 3M adhesive protective film, and stick the dash cam to the rear windshield. Step 3: Peel off the lens protective film, tear off the 3M adhesive protective film, and stick the dash cam to the rear windshield. Step 4: Route the power cord to the cigarette lighter and connect to the power. Step 5: Connect the rear camera to the designated camera. Step 6: Start the vehicle, and adjust the camera angle based on the preview screen. For more installation details, please scan the QR code below.	7 APP INSTRUCTION Install DDPAI App Download DDPAI app from Google Play Store (Android) or App Store (iOS). Connect Z50 Pro to Your Smartphone Step 1: Power on the dash cam. Scan the QR code of your mobile phone. Step 2: Launch the DDPAI App, tap "Device" -> "Add a device". Step 3: Select the current device name (DDPAI10000).	FCC Statement This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If the equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. - Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. - Connect the equipment into a circuit on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: - This device may not cause harmful interference. - This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause harmful operation. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 10cm between the radiator and your body. FCC ID: DAFA-Z50PRO CONTACT www.ddpai.com Tech@ddpai.com DDPAI Technology Co., Ltd
1 ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ Наименование: Дашкамера Модель: DR2004 Вес: 20,1 г Разрешение: 4K 3840*2160 Размеры: 68 мм x 42,7 мм x 34,8 мм Карта памяти: Поддержка карт Micro SD (до 512 Гб)	2 СОДЕРЖИМОЕ УПАКОВКИ 1 шт. Дашкамера 1 шт. Автомобильный зарядный кабель 1 шт. Руководство пользователя 1 шт. 3М клей 1 шт. Инструмент для маскировки проводов 1 шт. Винты 1 шт. Allen-ключ 1 шт. Чистящая салфетка Примечание: Некоторые модели могут не включать опциональные аксессуары, показанные выше. Пожалуйста, обратитесь к фактическому содержанию.	3 ОБЗОР УСТРОЙСТВА 1. Дашкамера 2. Автомобильный зарядный кабель 3. Руководство пользователя 4. 3М клей 5. Инструмент для маскировки проводов 6. Винты 7. Allen-ключ 8. Чистящая салфетка	4 ОПИСАНИЕ КНОПОК 1. Кнопка питания 2. Кнопка меню 3. Кнопка воспроизведения 4. Кнопка настроек 5. Кнопка выхода 6. Кнопка голосового управления 7. Сенсорный экран 5 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИНДИКАТОРАМ 1. Индикатор питания 2. Индикатор записи 3. Индикатор мониторинга при стоянке 4. Индикатор сенсорного экрана	6 УСТАНОВКА Шаг 1: Очистите заднюю часть лобового стекла и прикрепите статический стикер к указанной области. Шаг 2: Снимите заднюю защитную пленку, снимите заднюю защитную пленку и приклейте камеру к заднему стеклу. Шаг 3: Снимите заднюю защитную пленку, снимите заднюю защитную пленку и приклейте камеру к заднему стеклу. Шаг 4: Проложите кабель питания к прикуривателю и подключите к питанию. Шаг 5: Подключите заднюю камеру к заднему каналу. Шаг 6: Включите автомобиль, и отрегулируйте угол наклона камеры на экране предварительного просмотра. Для получения более подробной информации об установке, отсканируйте QR-код ниже.	7 ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИЛОЖЕНИЮ Установка приложения DDPAI Скачайте приложение DDPAI из магазина Google Play (Android) или App Store (iOS). Подключите Z50 Pro к смартфону Шаг 1: Включите дашкамеру. Отсканируйте QR-код со смартфона. Шаг 2: Выберите приложение DDPAI, нажмите "Добавить" и добавьте устройство. Шаг 3: Выберите текущее устройство (DDPAI10000).	НАШИ КОНТАКТЫ www.ddpai.com Tech@ddpai.com DDPAI Technology Co., Ltd
1 SPECIFICACJA TECHNICZNA Nazwa produktu: Kamera samochodowa Model: DR2004 Waga: 20,1 g Rozdzielczość: 4K 3840*2160 Wymiary: 68 mm x 42,7 mm x 34,8 mm Karta pamięci: Obsługa kart Micro SD (do 512 GB)	2 ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA 1x Kamera 1x Ładowarka samochodowa 1x Instrukcja obsługi 1x Klej 3M 1x Narzędzie do ukrywania kabli 1x Śruby 1x Kluczyk Allen 1x Słoteczka Uwaga: Niektóre modele mogą nie zawierać opcjonalnych akcesoriów, które zostały pokazane powyżej. Proszę sprawdzić faktyczną zawartość opakowania.	3 PRZEGLĄD PRODUKTU 1. Kamera 2. Ładowarka samochodowa 3. Instrukcja obsługi 4. Klej 3M 5. Narzędzie do ukrywania kabli 6. Śruby 7. Kluczyk Allen 8. Słoteczka	4 OPIS PRZECIŚCÓW 1. Przycisk zasilania 2. Przycisk menu 3. Przycisk odtwarzania 4. Przycisk ustawień 5. Przycisk wyjścia 6. Przycisk sterowania głosem 7. Dotykacz 5 PRZEWODNIK DOTYCZĄCY WSKAZNIKÓW 1. Wskaznik zasilania 2. Wskaznik nagrywania 3. Wskaznik monitorowania przy postoju 4. Wskaznik dotykacza	6 MONTAŻ Krok 1: Wyczyszcz przednią część lusterka i przyklej naklejkę elektrostatyczną w określonym miejscu. Krok 2: Zdjąć folię ochronną soczewki, zdjąć folię ochronną 3M i przykleić kamerę samochodową do przedniej szyby. Krok 3: Zdjąć folię ochronną soczewki, zdjąć folię ochronną 3M i przykleić kamerę samochodową do przedniej szyby. Krok 4: Przekierować przewód zasilający do gniazda przyкуривателя i podłączyć do zasilania. Krok 5: Podłączyć tylną kamerę do tylnego kanału. Krok 6: Uruchomić pojazd i wyregulować kąt nachylenia kamery na ekranie podglądu. W celu uzyskania więcej szczegółów dotyczących instalacji, zeskanuj poniższy kod QR.	7 INSTRUKCJA DOTYCZĄCA APLIKACJI Zainstaluj aplikację DDPAI Pobierz aplikację DDPAI z sklepu Google Play (Android) lub App Store (iOS). Podłącz Z50 Pro do systemu smartfona Krok 1: Włącz kamerę samochodową. Zeskanuj kod QR ze smartfona. Krok 2: Wybierz aplikację DDPAI, kliknij "Dodaj" i dodaj urządzenie. Krok 3: Wybierz bieżące urządzenie (DDPAI10000).	KONTAKT www.ddpai.com Tech@ddpai.com DDPAI Technology Co., Ltd
1 ESPECIFICACIONES Nombre del producto: Dashcam Modelo: DR2004 Peso: 20,1 g Resolución: 4K 3840*2160 Dimensiones: 68 x 42,7 x 34,8 mm Tarjeta de memoria: Soporta tarjeta Micro SD (hasta 512 GB)	2 CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE 1x Cámara 1x Cargador de coche 1x Guía de usuario 1x Pegatina 3M 1x Herramienta de ocultación de cables de coche 1x Tornillos 1x Llave Allen 1x Limpieza Nota: Algunos modelos no incluyen los accesorios opcionales que se muestran arriba. Consulte el producto real.	3 DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO 1. Cámara 2. Cargador de coche 3. Guía de usuario 4. Pegatina 3M 5. Herramienta de ocultación de cables de coche 6. Tornillos 7. Llave Allen 8. Limpieza	4 DESCRIPCIÓN DE LOS BOTONES 1. Botón de encendido 2. Botón de menú 3. Botón de reproducción 4. Botón de configuración 5. Botón de salida 6. Botón de control de voz 7. Pantalla táctil 5 GUÍA DE INDICADORES 1. Indicador de encendido 2. Indicador de grabación 3. Indicador de monitoreo de estacionamiento 4. Indicador de pantalla táctil	6 INSTALACIÓN Paso 1: Limpie el parabrisas y pegue la pegatina electrostática en la zona designada. Paso 2: Quite la película protectora de la lente, retire la película protectora de la cámara 3M y péguela al parabrisas en la zona designada. Paso 3: Quite la película protectora de la lente, retire la película protectora de la cámara 3M y péguela al parabrisas en la zona designada. Paso 4: Conecte el cable de alimentación hasta el encendedor y conéctelo a la corriente. Paso 5: Conecte la cámara trasera al canal de cámara trasera. Paso 6: Encienda el vehículo y ajuste el ángulo de la cámara según la pantalla de vista previa. Para obtener más información sobre la instalación, escanee el código QR a continuación.	7 INSTRUCCIONES DE LA APLICACIÓN Instalar la aplicación DDPAI Descargue la aplicación DDPAI en Google Play Store (Android) o App Store (iOS). Conecte Z50 Pro a su smartphone Paso 1: Encienda la dashcam. Escanee el Bluetooth de su teléfono móvil. Paso 2: Entre la aplicación DDPAI y pulse "Dispositivos" -> "Añadir un dispositivo". Paso 3: Seleccione el nombre del dispositivo actual (DDPAI10000).	CONTACTO www.ddpai.com Tech@ddpai.com DDPAI Technology Co., Ltd

设计条件需满足：

- 1: 物料上不可有刀锋、非常规折叠、脏污、起翘、卷边、划痕、粉状灰尘等缺陷；
- 2: 丝印上不可出现叠影、模糊、不清晰、工艺偏位、易晕染；
- 3: 印刷颜色上不可出现≥5%的色差，材料颜色不可出现≥3%的色差；
- 4: 包装方式需以叠装（每10pcs单装）来料，外层需以牛皮纸外保护；
- 5: 所有物料要求符合ROHS要求；

洋红:间距标注
红色:切割刀模
黄色:压线刀模
绿色:字体标注
蓝色:尺寸标注

DDPAI	修改人:徐小云	包装类型:说明书	材质:105g双铜	工艺:油墨印刷	公差:±0.5mm
	归档人:徐小云	项目经理:何译文	比例尺寸:1:1	尺寸:120X70mm	颜色:

包装变更履历

修改对象	版本	修改时间	修改内容	修改原因
70401000275	V1.0		初始版	初始版
70401000275	V1.1	20250108	去掉小3M胶图片, 电源线图片改直头, 产品型号改成DR2004	初评纠错
70401000275	V1.2	20250120	去掉saso图标	会议决策